Page 1
Rev.02 / Oct.30.2019
MPI-822H-B(-C)  220W AC / DC
SPECIFICATION
For
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
M/N: MPI-822H-B(-C)
Page 2

3. It is required 23.3CFM at environment temperature below 65°C; 38.8CFM at 65~70°C.
4. For the optional cover provided version, please see the performance curves for detail.
5. Model no. coding:
M P I – 8 2 2 H – B – X
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Range 90 115 / 230 264 VAC Continuous input range.
Input Frequency 47   63 Hz AC input.
Efficiency   83 % At 200VAC, Rated load, without cover provided.
Operation Temperature -10(Note 1)  +70 °C Derate linearly above 50°C (Note 2).
Weight   738.2  g
Dimensions 198.0 (L) x 97.0 (W) x 40.5 (H) mm, Tolerance +/- 0.4mm.
EMC
EN 55022 / EN 55032 / CISPR 22 & FCC Part 15, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3
IEC 61000-4-2, IEC 61000-4-3, IEC 61000-4-4, IEC 61000-4-5, IEC 61000-4-6, IEC 61000-4-8, IEC 61000-4-11
Safety Approvals
EN 60950-1, 2nd edition, UL 60950-1, 2nd edition, CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition
IEC 62368-1, UL 62368-1, 2nd Edition
Note:
1. The min. operating temperature would be 0°C if input is lower than 115Vac.
2. Derate linearly above 40°C with cover provided version.
X= Mechanical
blank Open frame
C Optional cover kit
B= 62368-1 Approved
Models & Ratings
Summary
FEATURES
� 220W open frame ATX.
� Active PFC Class D.
� Meets EMI EN 55022 Class B.
� U chassis design for thermal conduction.
� Input wattage <0.5W at no load condition.
� Optional cover provided is available (see Options).
� ITE safety standard IEC 62368-1, UL 62368-1
approved.
1 2 1 2
Page 4
Rev.02 / Oct.30.2019
MPI-822H-B(-C)  220W AC / DC
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Voltage 90 115 / 230 264 VAC Continuous input range.
Input Frequency 47   63 Hz AC input.
Input Current   4 / 2  A Nominal AC Input Voltage (115VAC/230VAC),
rated load.
Inrush Current   30 / 60  A
Nominal AC Input Voltage (115VAC/230VAC), one
cycle at 25°C.
No-load consumption 0.14  0.5 W
Nominal AC Input Voltage (115VAC/230VAC), no
any output except 5Vsb, and no any loading in
secondary side.
Input Protection Non-user serviceable internally located AC input line fuse. Fuse：5A / 250VAC * 1pcs
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage
 +5 V
DC
 +12 V
 -12 V
 +3.3 V
 +5Vsb
Output Current
 11.0  14.0
A
 5.0  12.0
 0.5  1.0
 7.5  12.0
 0.75  2.0
Initial Set Accuracy
4.95  5.05
V Initial Setting Accuracy is at Input 115VAC and all
output at 60% rated load.
11.6  12.6
-11.4  -12.6